ESD5641DXX
Will Semiconductor Ltd.                           1                      Revision 1.5, 2017/12/11
ESD5641DXX
1-Line, Uni-directional, Transient Voltage Suppressor
Descriptions
The ESD5641DXX is a transient voltage suppressor
designed to protect power interfaces. It is suitable to replace
multiple discrete components in portable electronics.

 Power supply protection
 Power management
Order information
Table 1.
 http//:www.sh-willsemi.com
 Circuit diagram
 Pin configuration (Top View)
           5641 = Series code
           **  = Device code
           YW = Date code
 Marking
Device Package Shipping
Device
code
ESD5641D07-3/TR  DFN2×2-3L 3000/Tape&Reel 07
ESD5641D10-3/TR DFN2×2-3L 3000/Tape&Reel 10
ESD5641D12-3/TR DFN2×2-3L 3000/Tape&Reel 12
ESD5641D15-3/TR DFN2×2-3L 3000/Tape&Reel 15
3 1 and 2
21
3
PIN1 PIN2

Voltage
VRWM (V)
Breakdown voltage
VBR(V)  IBR = 1mA
Reverse
leakage current
IRM(nA) at VRWM
Forward voltage
VF(V) IF = 20mA
Junction
capacitance
F=1MHz,
VR=0V (pF)
Max. Min. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Min. Max. Typ. Max.
ESD5641D07 7.5 8.0 9.0 10.0 10 1000 0.45 1.25 2200 3000
ESD5641D10 10.0 11.5 13.5 15.5 1 500 0.45 1.25 1500 2000
ESD5641D12 12.0 13.0 15.0 17.0 1 100 0.45 1.25 1200 1800
ESD5641D15 15.0 16.0 17.5 19.0 1 100 0.45 1.25 1000 1500
Table 4.
Notes:
1) Non-repetitive current pulse, according to IEC61000-4-5. (8/20μs current waveform)
2) Non-repetitive current pulse, according to IEC61643-321. (10/1000μs current waveform)